

FIR No.118 dated 22.11.2023
Under Section 22 of NDPS Act.
Police Station Mehatpur Jalandhar.

CNR No:PBJL01-0000015-2024

CIS No:BA/2/2024

HARJINDER KUMAR @ RAJU VS STATE OF PUNJAB etc.

Present: Sh.J.S.Gill, Advocate, counsel for petitioner.
Sh.A.P.SDhillon, Additional P.P. for State.

Police record produced. Arguments heard. Vide separate detailed order of even date, petitioner has been admitted to interim bail till the receipt of report of Chemical Examiner on his furnishing bail bonds in the sum of ₹80,000/- with one surety in the like amount, subject to the conditions referred therein. Police record be returned. Copy of this order be attached with remand papers **with a note in red ink that on receipt of report of chemical examiner, the papers be produced before the undersigned for taking further necessary action on the bail of petitioner.** Record of bail application be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced: 08.01.2024
*Vivek, JW**

(Jaswinder Singh)
Judge Special Court, Jalandhar
UID NO . PB0516